Attachment 4

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

Date received for filing at OPR:

From: California Transportation Commission Attn: Jose Oseguera 1120 N Street, MS 52 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 653-2094

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public Resources Code

Resources Code.		
Project Title: State Route 91/State	e Route 71 Interchange Improvemer	nt Project
2010111083	Aaron Burton	(909) 383-2841
State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency Contact Perso	, ,
Project Location (include county): in Riverside County.	: On State Routes 91 and 71 (SR 91	and SR 71), in the City of Corona
connector ramp. Realign the Green	tbound SR 91 to northbound SR 71 n River Road eastbound entrance ra 91, in the eastbound direction betwe	mp to SR 91 and construct a
project on (_ Lead Ager	Transportation Commission has approximately Transportation Commission has approximately Transportation for the following determinations regarders.	
 An Environmental Improvisions of CEQA. X A Mitigated Negative pursuant to the provisions Mitigation measures (X project. Mitigation reporting or model. A Statement of Overriding 	_will not) have a significant effect had been pact Report was prepared for this e Declaration and Addendum was of CEQAwere/_were not) made a conditioning plan (X_was /was reg Considerations (_was / X_was ere not) made pursuant to the pro-	s project pursuant to the s prepared for this project ition of the approval of the not) adopted for this project. as not) adopted for this project.
	h comments and responses and rec District 8, 464 West Fourth Street, Sa	
Wideh W_ Signature (Public Agency)		e Director a Transportation Commission
oignature (r ubiic Agency)	Date	IIIC